00 0-	7 00-	Dockern	No.: GER-0872	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	7-2006	ΞT	U.S. DEPARTMENT	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV04			Patent and 1	rademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼ 10330		▼	▼	▼
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Of	fice: Please record		ginal documents or copy	thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  ERWAN BOUROULLEC  RONAN BOUROULLEC	2. Name and		eiving party(ies):	
d			A1 470 CEDDIEDEC I	O
)			, 01470 SERRIERES I	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	BRIORD, F	RANCE		3 C.S 2653
3. Nature of conveyance:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		13013
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Addr	ress:		₹0
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other				-
Execution Date: July 10, 2006	City:	-	State: Z	IP:
Execution Date. July 10, 2000	Additional name	e(s) & address(e	es) attached?   Yes	⊠ No
A. Patent Application No.(s) Filing Date	B. Pat	tent No.(s)		
A. Patent Application No.(s) Filing Date  09/06/2006 DBYRNE 00000089 061130 29265374  01 FC:8021 (40.00 DA)  Additional numbers atta		• •		
09/06/2006 DBYRNE 00000089 061130 29265374 01 FC:8021 (40.00 DA)	ached?	⊠ No	ns and patents involve	ed: 1
99/06/2006 DBYRNE 00000089 061130 29265374  1 FC:8021 (40.00 DA)  Additional numbers atta	eched?	⊠ No er of applicatio		ed: 1
99/06/2006 DBYRNE 00000089 061130 29265374 91 FC:8021	6. Total number 7. Total fee (3	<ul><li>No</li><li>er of applicatio</li><li>7 CFR 3.41):</li><li>ed - Any excess</li></ul>		
99/06/2006 DBYRNE 00000089 061130 29265374  1 FC:8021 (40.00 DA)  Additional numbers atta  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Daniel F. Drexler	6. Total number 7. Total fee (3)	No er of applicatio 7 CFR 3.41): ed - Any excess d or debited to o	\$ 40.00 s or insufficiency shou	ld be
99/06/2006 DBYRNE 00000089 061130 29265374 91 FC:8021 (40.00 DA)  Additional numbers atta  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Daniel F. Drexler	6. Total number 7. Total fee (3)	No  er of applicatio  7 CFR 3.41):  ed - Any excess d or debited to contact to be charge	\$ 40.00 s or insufficiency shou deposit account	ld be
99/06/2006 DBYRNE 00000089 061130 29265374  1 FC:8021 (40.00 DA)  Additional numbers atta  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Daniel F. Drexler  Internal Address: CANTOR COLBURN LLP	6. Total number 7. Total fee (3) Enclose credited Authoriz	No  er of applicatio  7 CFR 3.41):  ed - Any excess d or debited to contact to be charge	\$ 40.00 s or insufficiency shou deposit account	ld be
99/06/2006 DBYRHE 00000089 061130 29265374  1 FC:8021 (40.00 DA)  Additional numbers atta  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Daniel F. Drexler  Internal Address: CANTOR COLBURN LLP  Street Address: 55 Griffin Road South	6. Total number 7. Total fee (3) Enclose credited Authoriz 8. Deposit acc	No  er of applicatio  7 CFR 3.41):  ed - Any excess d or debited to o  zed to be charg count number:	s or insufficiency shou deposit account ged to deposit account	ld be
Additional numbers atta  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Daniel F. Drexler  Internal Address: CANTOR COLBURN LLP  Street Address: 55 Griffin Road South  City: Bloomfield State: CT ZIP: 06002	6. Total number 7. Total fee (3) Enclose credited Authoriz 8. Deposit acc 06-1130 (Attach duplica	No  er of applicatio  7 CFR 3.41):  ed - Any excess d or debited to o  zed to be charg count number:	\$ 40.00 s or insufficiency shou deposit account	ld be
Additional numbers atta  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Daniel F. Drexler  Internal Address: CANTOR COLBURN LLP  Street Address: 55 Griffin Road South  City: Bloomfield State: CT ZIP: 06002	6. Total number 7. Total fee (3) Enclose credited Authoriz 8. Deposit acc	No  er of applicatio  7 CFR 3.41):  ed - Any excess d or debited to o  zed to be charg count number:	s or insufficiency shou deposit account ged to deposit account	ld be
Additional numbers atta  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Daniel F. Drexler  Internal Address: CANTOR COLBURN LLP  Street Address: 55 Griffin Road South  City: Bloomfield State: CT ZIP: 06002	6. Total number 7. Total fee (3) Enclose credited Authoriz 8. Deposit acc 06-1130 (Attach duplica	No  er of application  7 CFR 3.41):  ed - Any excessed or debited to occupate to be charge count number:  ate copy of this page	s or insufficiency shoudeposit account ged to deposit account	ld be
Additional numbers atta  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Daniel F. Drexler  Internal Address: CANTOR COLBURN LLP  Street Address: 55 Griffin Road South  City: Bloomfield State: CT ZIP: 06002  DO NOT  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	6. Total number 7. Total fee (3) Enclose credited Authoriz 8. Deposit acc 06-1130 (Attach duplica	No  er of application  7 CFR 3.41):  ed - Any excessed or debited to occupate to be charge count number:  ate copy of this page	s or insufficiency shoudeposit account ged to deposit account	ld be
Additional numbers atta  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Daniel F. Drexler  Internal Address: CANTOR COLBURN LLP  Street Address: 55 Griffin Road South  City: Bloomfield State: CT ZIP: 06002  DO NOT  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	6. Total number 7. Total fee (3)  Finclose credited Authorize 8. Deposit accumulation is true and accumulation is true accumulation.	No  Per of application  7 CFR 3.41):  Ped - Any excessed or debited to desire the control of this page correct and any correct and	s or insufficiency shoudeposit account ged to deposit account ge if paying by deposit account y attached copy is a tr	ld be

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Ronan BOUROULLEC and Erwan BOUROULLEC, French citizens, residing both at 23 Rue du Buisson Saint Louis 75010 PARIS FRANCE, have invented certain new and useful improvements in design for a CHAIR for wich we are about to make application for Design Letters Patent of the United States of America;

AND WHEREAS, ROSET S.A., located and doing business at Briord, 01470 SERRIERES DE BRIORD, FRANCE, is desirous of acquiring an interest therin and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore from the United States;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$ 10) to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said **ROSET S.A**.

\* the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the :

(a)	specification	prepared and	executed by	me on	
	the	10TH	day ofJul	<b>y</b> 20	06

(b) application filed on the .......day of ......,2006, Serial No. ......

(Delete inapplicable wording)

preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said ROSET S.A for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN	TESTIMONY	WHEREOF,	I	hereunto	set	my	hand	and	affix
seal	at,	this.19day or	f	July		, A.D.	2006.		

(Inventor's full signature)

(Inventor's full signature)

## Ronan BOUROULLEC

RECORDED: 08/30/2006

Erwan BOUROULLEC

\* State whether the full and exclusive right, or what of the whole interest is assigned.

PATENT REEL: 018249 FRAME: 0418